THE ADOPTION LAWS, 1954 AND 1955. No. 891.

APPOINTMENT OF WELFARE OFFICERS UNDER SECTION 20 (1).

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 20 (1) of the Adoption 36 of 1954 Laws, 1954 and 1955, His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to 44 of 1955. appoint the persons whose names appear in the first column of the Schedule hereto to be welfare officers and to perform the functions provided by the aforesaid Law in respect of the area specified in the second column of the said Schedule against each name.

SCHEDULE.

Name of Officer	Area within which the officer will function		
Ahmed R. Shener	Nicosia and Troodos Districts		
Ismael Safa	do.		
Lia Mylona	do .		
Hatidje Tahsin	do.		
Evdokia Michael Kazamias	do.		
Christoforos Michael	Famagusta District		
Chariklia Michaelides	do.		
George Antoniou	do.		
Iro Andronikou	do.		
Elli Iacovou	do.		
Charalambos Shanios	Limassol and Troodos Districts		
Dina Stringou	do.		
Maroulla Zenonos	do.		
Costas Georghiades	Larnaca District		
Tilda Panayiotides	ˈl do.		
Elias Christofi	do.		
Costas Christodoulou	Paphos District		
Zoe Christodoulou	do.		
Arghyris Roussos	do.		
Nedjla Nedim	[do.		
Chloe Economides	Kyrenia District		

Made this 24th day of September, 1957.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

G. P. Cassels,

(M.P. 1667/54.)

Acting Deputy Administrative Secretary.

No. 892.

THE PENSIONS LAW.

CAP. 288 AND LAWS 4 OF 1952, 1 OF 1955 AND 29 OF 1956.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 2 (1) of the Pensions Cap. 288 Law, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to order as follows:—

1. This Order may be cited as the Pensionable Offices (Declaration) (Consolidation) (Amendment) Order, 1957, and shall be read as one with the Pensionable Offices (Declaration) (Consolidation) Order, 1957 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Order") and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Pensionable Offices (Declaration) (Consolidation) Order, 1957.

4 of 1952 1 of 1955 2) of 1956.

Gazette: Supplement No. 3: 18.7.1957.

2. In addition to the offices declared to be pensionable offices under the principal Order, the offices set out in the Schedule hereto are declared pensionable offices for the purposes of the Pensions Law.

Department or Establishment	Title of Pensionable Office.
Public Relations	Deputy Director of Public Relations.
Secretariat	Chief Training Officer.

Ordered this 20th day of September, 1957.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

M. R. POPHAM, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(M.P. 6143/51.)

No. 893.

THE MISSIONARY EDUCATIONAL AND MEDICAL (ALIEN REGULATION) LAW. CAP. 124.

PERMIT UNDER SECTION 8.

Cap. 124.

Whereas in pursuance of the provisions of the Missionary Educational and Medical (Alien Regulation) Law, the person whose name appears in the Schedule hereto has applied for a permit under the provisions of the said Law;

And whereas the said person has given an undertaking in writing to pay all due obedience and respect to the Government of Cyprus, and while carefully abstaining from participation in political affairs, that he desires and purposes ex animo to work in friendly co-operation with the said Government in all matters in which his influence might properly be exerted; and, in particular, he has undertaken that if engaged in educational work, his influence will be exerted to promote loyalty to the Government of Cyprus in the minds of his pupils, and to make them good citizens of the British Empire:

Cap. 124,

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers vested in him by section 8 of the Missionary Educational and Medical (Alien Regulation) Law, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to grant to the person whose name appears in the first column of the Schedule hereto a permit to commence and carry on the work set down in the second column of the said Schedule.

SCHEDULE.

Name and Address		Description of work for which a permit is granted.
Hakki Ayderman, of Episkopi		Medical Practitioner.

Given this 24th day of September, 1957.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

(M.P. 690/49/15.)

M. R. POPHAM, Clerk of the Executive Council.